Journey Counseling Services, LLC
2525 W Main St, Ste 214

O l I r I l e SJ Rapid City, SD 57702-2439

COUNSELING SERVICES . Phonej: 605'9,88_8131
www.journeycounselingservices.com

Fee Schedule
Effective: January 1, 2025

Fees are subject to change with a 30 day notice.

Billing Code | Description of Services Fee Charged
90791 Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation, ~50-60 min $260.00
90832 Individual Psychotherapy, 30 min (17-37 min) $120.00
90834 Individual Psychotherapy, 45 min (38-52 min) $160.00
90837 Individual Psychotherapy, 60 min (53+ min) $220.00
90846 Family Psychotherapy, Client Not Present, ~45-55 min $160.00
90847 Family Psychotherapy, Client Present, ~45-55 min $160.00
NOSHW Fee for missed appointments without notice or emergency $40.00
PHONE Charge for phone calls over 10 minutes ($25 min charge) $2.50/minute
Premarital Therapy
PMPKG Premarital Therapy Package (PREPARE/ENRICH® Assessment $625.00
and 7 regular sessions or 5 extended sessions)
PMSE1 Premarital Therapy Session, regular 45-60 min $100.00
PMSE2 Premarital Therapy Session, extended 60-90 min $150.00
PMTST PREPARE/ENRICH® Assessment (*requires minimum of 4 $100.00

sessions to facilitate)

Other Services (billed by the V4 hour)

COURT Court Time $300/hr

TRAVL Portal to Portal for Court, etc. (includes travel expense) $200/hr

CRTRR Court Records Review and Prep $200/hr

RPRT1 Report writing or other document services beyond what is normally | $200/hr

part of psychotherapy.

COPY1 Document copies and handling beyond what is typical. $15 for first 1-10
pages then
$0.50/page

Note: PREPARE/ENRICH®is a registered trademark of Life Innovations, Inc., Minneapolis, MN
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